
 
Colorado Federation of NARFE 

11 Chapters (As of June 1, 2023) 

1,295 Chapter Members + 2,155 National Members = 3,450 
 

2023 EXECUTIVE BOARD DIRECTORY 
 

NARFE is comprised of about 160,000 federal civilian retirees, current federal civilian employees, their spouses, and 

survivors. NARFE has over 848 chapters throughout the United States, Puerto Rico, Guam, the Virgin Islands, 

Panama, and the Philippines. 

 
NARFE NATIONAL HDQ REGION VII VICE PRESIDENT 

606 North Washington Street Sharon Reese 

Alexandria, VA 22314 1625 Thunderbird St. 

Phone: 703-838-7760 Las Cruces, NM 88011-4967 

Fax: 703-838-7785 Phone: 575-649-6035 

Email: hq@narfe.org Email: sreese346@gmail.com 

Website: www.narfe.org 

FEDERATION OFFICERS 

2023-2025 
 

 
 

President

EXECUTIVE 

COMMITTEE 
 
 

Secretary

Frank Impinna (#0081) 

1031 Sparrow Hawk Drive Highlands 

Ranch, CO 80129- 5634 

Phone: 303-482-1747/Cell: 562-212-2975 

Email: Impinna@gmail.com 

 

Vice President – Membership   

Deborah Rodgers (#1072) 

22571 E Alamo Pl 

Aurora, CO 80015-6674 

Phone: 720-207-8100 

Email: deborahrodgers3@comcast.net 

 
Vice President – Legislation 

Susan Tabacheck (#1072) 

546 Kenton St 
Aurora, CO 80010-4523 

Phone: 720-808-3173 

Email: stabacheck@aol.com 

 

 

 

Betty Lucero-Turner (#0081) 

1654 Suncrest Rd. 

Castle Rock, CO 80104 

Phone: 303-663-7455 

Email: blturner2311@aol.com 

 

Treasurer 

Larry Schluntz (#0820) 

2667 Elmhurst Circle 

Longmont, CO 80503-2352 

Phone: 303-772-6419 

Email: lschluntz@msn.com 

 

National Board Member 

Mary Bleecher (#0000) 

7900 E Dartmouth Ave. #46 

Denver, CO 80231-4265 

Phone: 303-750-3703 

Email: marybleecher@q.com 

 

CHAPTER PRESIDENTS 

2023 
 

DENVER-CAPITAL CITY #0081 – James Dodrill 

6705 West 4th Pl 

Lakewood, CO 80226-1738 

Phone: 303-238-0191 

Email: jbdodrill@gmail.com 

 

FORT COLLINS #0256 – Henry Shands 

3508 Terry Point Drive 

Ft. Collins, CO 80524-1329 

Phone: 970-495-1906 

Email: henry.shands@hotmail.com 

BOULDER #0293 – Zdenka Smith 

3301 Arapaho Ave. #427. 

Boulder, CO 80303 

Phone: 303-444-8547 

Email: zdenka.smith@gmail.com 

 

GRAND JUNCTION #0351 – Brad Pearson 

867 Summer Bend Ct 

Grand Junction, CO 81506-6700 

Phone: 970 243-3078 

Email: b.r.pearson@att.net 
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LONGMONT #0820 - Larry Schluntz 

2667 Elmhurst Circle 

Longmont, CO 80503-2352 

Phone: 303-772-6419 

Email: lschluntz@msn.com 

 

LOVELAND #0821 - Tom Cherry 

1852 Muddy Creek Cir 

Loveland, CO 80538-7277 
Phone: 970-663-0083 

Email: cherry1consulting@gmail.com 

 

ARVADA #1040 – Bob Carr 

249 S Buchanan Ave 

Louisville, CO 80027-9522 

Phone: 970-290-0262 

Email: rtcarrjr@gmail.com 

 

LA JUNTA #1054 – Chad Hart 

18704 County Rd Gg7 

Lamar Co 81052 
Phone: 719 940 7601 

Email: chart@cminet.net 

AURORA #1072 Jane Gahan  

19359 E. 50th Dr. 

Denver, CO 80249-8472 

Phone: 720-256-5056 

Email: coloradojane52@gmail.com 

 

MORY LEWIS #1085 – Pat Mather 

10360 Lone Lynx 

Littleton, CO 80124-9546 

Phone: 303-953-1146 

Email: pamather@comcast.net 

 

BILLIE LOVE #2286 –Greg Kann 

27740 Rancho Sawatch 

Buena Vista, CO 81211-9508 

Phone:303-718-7307 

Email : gkkpbk@aol.coom 

 

 

 

 

 

 
SSSTANDING COMMITTEE CHAIRS 

 
 

Audit 

Jack Powell (#0081) 

1750 South Ironton Street 

Aurora, CO 80012-5018 

Phone: 303-755-2484/FAX 303-745-9596 

Email: none 

 

Awards 

Mary Bleecher (#0000) 

7900 E Dartmouth Ave. #46 

Denver, CO 80231-4265 

Phone: 303-750-3703 

Email: marybleecher@q.com 

 

Budget and Finance 

Larry Schluntz (#0820) 

2667 Elmhurst Circle 

Longmont, CO 80503-2352 

Phone: 303-772-6419 

Email: lschluntz@msn.com 

 

Bylaws/Resolutions 

Jack Powell (#0081) 

1750 South Ironton Street 

Aurora, CO 80012-5018 

Phone: 303-507-1561/FAX 303-745-9596 

Email: none 

 

Federation Service Officer 

Vincent Galterio (#1085) 

13801 W 67th Ct. 

Arvada, CO 80004-2024 

Phone: 303-233-3276 

Email: vgalterio@gmail.com 

 

NARFE/FEEA Program Chair  

VACANT 

 

 

 

 

 

Legislation – Federal 

Gary Roll (#0081) 

720 S Clinton St #9B 

Denver, CO 80247-1563 

Phone: 303-340-2193/Cell: 303-726-3899 

Email: g4458roll@gmail.com 

 

Legislation – State 

VACANT 

 

 

 

 
Membership 

Deborah Rodgers (#1072) 

22571 E Alamo Pl 

Aurora, CO 80015-6674 

Phone: 720-207-8100 

Email: deborahrodgers3@comcast.net 
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APPOINTED OFFICERS 

 
Webmaster 

Frank Impinna (#0081) 

1031 Sparrow Hawk Drive 

Highlands Ranch, CO 80129- 5634 
Phone: 303-482-1747/Cell: 562-212-2975 

Email: Impinna@gmail.com 

 

NARFE-PAC Chair 

Gary Roll (#0081) 

720 S Clinton St #9B 

Denver, CO 80247-1563 

Phone: 303-340-2193/Cell: 303-726-3899 

Email: g4458roll@gmail.com 

 
Nominating Committee Chair 2021 

Dorothy White (#1072)  

5253 South Zeno Way 
Centennial, CO 80015-2336 

Phone: 303-568-9113 

Email: whited703@aol.com 

Colorado NARFE Newspaper Editor 

Frank Impinna (#0081) 

1031 Sparrow hawk Drive 

Highlands Ranch, CO 80129-5634 

Phone: 303-482-1747/Cell: 562-212-2975 

Email: Impinna@gmail.com 

 

Parliamentarian  

Dorothy White (#1072)  

5253 South Zeno Way 
Centennial, CO 80015-2336 

Phone: 303-568-9113 

Email: whited703@aol.com

2023-2024  
Alzheimer’s Federation Coordinator 

Frank Impinna (#0081) 

1031 Sparrow Hawk Drive 

Highlands Ranch, CO 80129- 5634 

Phone: 303-482-1747/Cell: 562-212-2975 

Email: Impinna@gmail.com 

 

2023 State Conference Coordinator 

Frank Impinna (#0081) 

1031 Sparrow Hawk Drive 

Highlands Ranch, CO 80129-5634 

Phone: 303-482-1747/Cell: 562-212-2975 

Email: Impinna@gmail.com 

AND 

Betty Lucero-Turner (#0081) 

1654 Suncrest Rd.  

Castle Rock, CO 80104  

Phone: 303-663-7455 

Email: blturner2311@aol.com 

 

 

Sergeant-at-Arms 

Graham Kolb (#0081) 

2975 South Xanthia Ct. 

Denver, CO 80231-4238 

Phone: 303-752-1496 

Email: grahamkolb@comcast.net 

 

 

 

 

Appointed Congressional District Leaders 
Congressional District Leader CO 1 

Gary Roll (#0081) 

720 S Clinton St #9B 

Denver, CO 80247-1563 
Phone: 303-340-2193/Cell: 303-726-3899 

Email: g4458roll@gmail.com 

 

Congressional District Leader CO 2 

Bob Carr (#1040) 

249 S Buchanan Ave. 

Louisville, CO 80027-9522 
Phone: 970-290-0262 

Email: rtcarrjr@gmail.com 

 

Congressional District Leader CO 3 

Bradley R. Pearson (#0351) 

867 Summer Bend Ct. 

Grand Junction, CO 81506-6700 

Phone: 970-243-3078 

Email: B.R.Pearson@att.net 

Congressional District Leader CO 4 

Chad Hart (#1054) 

18704 County Rd Gg7 

Lamar Co 81052 
Phone: 719 940 7601 

Email: chart@cminet.net 

 

Congressional District Leader CO 5 

Vacant 

 

 

 

 

Congressional District Leader CO 6 

Susan Tabacheck (#1072) 

546 Kenton St 

Aurora, CO 80010-4523 

Phone: 720-808-3173 

Email: stabacheck@aol.com 
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Congressional District Leader CO 7 

Ted Van Hintum (#2286) 

29913 Wood Duck Way 

Buena Vista, CO 81211-8407 

Phone: 703-470-0193 

Email: ted.vanhintum@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

Congressional District Leader CO 8 

Tom Cherry (#821) 

1852 Muddy Creek Cir 

Loveland, CO 80538-7277 

Phone: 970-663-0083 

Email: cherry1consulting@gmail.com 

 
 

APPOINTED 

SENATORIAL LEADERS 

 

 

 

Senatorial Leader (John Hickenlooper) 

Pat Mather (#1085) 

10360 Lone Lynx 

Littleton, CO 80124-9546 

Phone: 303-953-1146 

Email: pamather@comcast.net 

 

Senatorial Leader (Michael Bennet) 

Bob Epstein (#81) 

3624 W Seramonte Dr 

Highlands Ranch, CO 80129-4622 

Phone: 7202347327 

bepst24657@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

NOTICE: This is sensitive information for official Colorado Federation use only-Destroy with a shredder before 

discarding. 

 

As of June 20, 2023 
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